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EDEN GOLF CLUB OFFICE BEARERS  2025/2026 
 

 
PRESIDENT 
 

John Fletcher     0407 830 944
     
 
VICE PRESIDENT 
 
Shane Crowe     0418 287 891 
 
         
CAPTAINS 
   
Stu Cassie      0427 667 085 
Erica Hansen     0428 961 332
  
      
SECRETARY  
 
Harry Weatherman      0408 509 576
  
 
TREASURER 
 
Peter Mann       0438 649 615 
 
COMMITTEE 
 
Barry Hughes     0448 060 818 
Keith Perriman     0403 935 511 
Paul Webster     0438 374 034 
Nicole Jarvis      0427 196 928 
 
EDEN GOLF SHOP     0264961054 
 

Matt & Lisa Partridge 
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EDEN GOLF TEE SPONSORS – 2026 
 
 

1. EDEN PRO SHOP 

2. SAPPHIRE PLASTER/FRASER MARINE 

3. J MICHELIN & SON  

4. DAD’S ARMY GOLF/RON DOYLE MOTORS 

5. SAPPHIRE ENGINEERING/CREATIVE LINES/EDEN 
CONCRETE 

6. PAMBULA GLASS 

7. EJ & WA HANSEN OYSTERS/GADGET 
EARTHMOVING/ACTIVE ELECTRICAL 

8. CASEY MILLER FAMILY/EDEN GAS & GEAR 

9. BENDIGO BANK/KINGS SMASH REPAIRS 

10. ARV CARAVANS/CHRIS WILSON REAL ESTATE/ 

SOUTH COAST TIMBER 

11. PIZZAHOLIC/SOUTH COAST MEATS 

12. BJP PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS/BD DESIGN 

13. MITRE 10/AMELDAS ON IMLAY 

14. KSR AUTOMOTIVE/RON DOYLE MOTORS 

15. KOTHES/TOP FUN MERIMBULA 

16. CHENHALL PLUMBER/MERIMBULA JEWELLERS, 
ENGRAVING &TROPHIES 

17. PENTARCH LOGISTICS/DISCOVERY PARKS 

18. TYREPOWER EDEN/QUARANTINE BAY COTTAGES/ 
EDEN GATEWAY HOLIDAY PARK 

PRO SHOP: ACORA 
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PLEASE NOTE: AT ANY TIME, THE FOLLOWING EVENTS IN 
THIS BOOK MAY BE ALTERED OR POSTPONED AS 
CIRCUMSTANCES DICTATE 
 
JANUARY 2026 
  
Saturday 3rd January  
Ladies Event: Stableford    
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal – Mark Davidson 
 
Tuesday 6th January  
Pro Shop Comp - Stableford 
 
Saturday 10th January  
Ladies Event: Stableford    
Mens Event:  Stableford 
 
Tuesday 13th January  
Pro Shop Comp - Stableford 
 
Saturday 17th January  
Ladies Event: Stableford   
Mens Event:  Stableford 
 
Tuesday 20th January  
Pro Shop Comp - Stableford 
 
Friday 23rd January 
FSC Vets @ Tuross Head 
 
Saturday 24th January  
Ladies Event: Stableford    
Mens Event: Stableford 
 
Tuesday 27th January  
Pro Shop Comp - Stableford 
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Saturday 31st January  
Ladies Event: Stableford    
Mens Event: Stableford 
 
FEBRUARY  
 
Wednesday 4th February – LADIES POINTSCORE COMMENCES 

Ladies Event: 1st Yearly Stableford 
 
Saturday 7th February  
Ladies Event: 1st Monthly Medal (& WGNSW Medal – Rd 1) 
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal – Barry Hughes 

 
Sunday 8th February 
Mens Pennant: Eden V’s Tura Beach @ Pam/Merim 

 
Wednesday 11th February 
Ladies Event: Stroke 
  
Saturday 14th February 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
Mens Event:  Stableford 
 
Sunday 15th February 
Mens Pennant @ Eden  
 
Monday 16th February 
Bega Valley Seniors @ Tura Beach 
 
Wednesday 18th February 
Ladies Event: Stroke (Yellow) 
  
Saturday 21st February 
Mixed Event: 4BBB – George & Carol Wilkinson 
 
Saturday 21st & Sunday 22nd February 
Ladies Event: Cooma Open 
 



 Page 6  

Sunday 22nd February 
Ladies Event: Tuross Open 
 
Sunday 22nd February 
Mens Pennant: Eden vs Pam/Mer @ Tathra 
 
Wednesday 25th February 
Ladies Event: Stroke 
 

Friday 27th February 
FSC Vets @ Eden 
 

Saturday 28th February 
Ladies Event: 1st Yearly Par – Ebony Joiner 
Mens Event: Par 
  
Saturday 28th February 
Ladies Event: Bombala Open 
 

MARCH 
 

Sunday 1st March 
Mens Pennant: Eden v’s Bega @ Tura Beach 
 

Tuesday 3rd March 
Ladies Event: Tathra Open (Div 3/4) 
 

Wednesday 4th March 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
Ladies Event: Tathra Open (Div 1/2) 
 

Saturday 7th March 
Ladies Event: 2nd Monthly Medal/WGNSW Medal – Simone 
McDonald 
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal – South Coast Timbers 

 

Sunday 8th March 
Mens Pennant: Eden vs Tathra @ Bega 
 



 Page 7  

Wednesday 11th March 
Ladies Event: Stroke 
 

Saturday 14th March 

Ladies Event: 2nd Yearly Stableford – Helen Herbert 
Mens Event: Stableford  
 
Sunday 15th March 
Mens Pennant:  Semi Final (Pam/Mer or Moruya) 
 
Monday 16th March 
Bega Valley Seniors @ Tathra 
 
Wednesday 18th March 
Ladies Event: Stroke 
 
Wednesday 18th - Friday 20th March 
Ladies Event: FSC & TGA Championship @Coolamatong 
 
Saturday 21st March 
Ladies Event: Stroke - Mabel McKenzie Brooch – Shiralee Nicholls 
Mens Event:  Stableford 
 
Sunday 22nd March 
Mens Pennant Final: TBC 
 
Wednesday 25th March 
Ladies Event: Stableford (Yellow) – Linda Warwick 
 
Friday 27th March 
FSC Vets @ Bermagui 
 
Saturday 28th March  
Ladies Event: 2nd Yearly Par – Anne Wilcox 
Mens Event: Stableford 
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APRIL 
 
Wednesday 1st April 
Ladies Event:  Stableford 
 
Saturday 4th April (Easter) 
Ladies Event: 3rd Monthly Medal/WGNSW Medal 
Mens Event: Monthly Medal – Springvale Farm (Ross & Laura 
Walker) 
 

Wednesday 8th April 
Ladies Event:  3rd Yearly Stableford – Nicky Jarvis 
  
Saturday 11th April  
Ladies Event:  Veterans Country Championships – Vonnie 
Perriman   
Mens Event: Stableford 
 
Wednesday 15th April 
Ladies Event: Par 
 
Saturday 18th April 
Mixed Event: 4BBB (Shotgun start) – Ros & Gordon Butt 
 
Monday 20th April 
Bega Valley Seniors @ Bega (Men) 
 
Wednesday 22nd April 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
Interclub vs P/M & Tura @ Tura 
 
Friday 24th April 
Ladies Pennant – vs Bega @ Tathra 
 
Friday 24th April 
FSC Vets @ Bega 
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Saturday 25th April (Anzac Day) 
Ladies Event: Stableford  
Mens Event:  Stableford – Keith Perriman 
 
Wednesday 29th April 
Ladies Event: 3rd Yearly Par – Maree Rankin 
 

MAY 
 

Friday 1st May 
Ladies Pennant – vs Tura @ Tura 
 

Saturday 2nd May 
Ladies Event: Stroke 4th Monthly Medal (& FSC & TGA Medal) – 
Laura Walker 
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal – Mike Sheppard Memorial (Lyndon 
Sheppard) 
 

Wednesday 6th May 
Ladies Event:  Stableford Interclub vs Bega @ Eden 
 

Friday 8th May 
Ladies Pennant – vs Tathra 1 @ Pambula/Merimbula 
 

Saturday 9th May 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
Mens Event:  Stableford 
 

Wednesday 13th May 
Ladies Event: Stroke – Wendy Farrell 
 

Friday 15th May 
Ladies Pennant – vs Tathra 2 @ Bega 
 

Saturday 16th May  
Ladies Event: Par  
Mens Event:  Stableford – Lou & Julie Ristanovic 
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Monday 18th May 
Bega Valley Seniors @ Pambula/Merimbula (Men) 
 

Wednesday 20th May 
Ladies Event: Stroke 
 
Friday 22nd May 
Ladies Pennant – vs Pam/Mer @ Eden 
 
Saturday 23rd May 
Ladies Event: 4th Yearly Stableford Sue Kelly 
Mens Event:  Stableford 
 
Saturday 23rd May & Sunday 24th May 
Ladies: Narooma – Tee to Table 2 Person Ambrose 
 
Wednesday 27th May 
Ladies Event: Par 
 
Friday 29th May 
FSC Vets @ Tura Beach 
 
Saturday 30th May 
Mixed Event: 2 Person Ambrose KENO 
 
JUNE 
 
Wednesday 3rd June 
Ladies Event: Stableford  
 
Friday 5th June 
Ladies Pennant Final TBC 
 
Saturday 6th June  
Ladies Event: 5th Monthly Medal/4th WGNSW Medal – Judy 
English 
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal – John Fletcher 
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Wednesday 10th June   
Ladies Event: Stroke  
Ladies Bermagui Pink Day  
    
Saturday 13th June (King’s Birthday Long weekend) 
Ladies Event: Stableford (Yellow) 
Mens Event:  Stableford (White)  
 
Monday 15th June 
Bega Valley Seniors @ Eden (Men) 
 
Wednesday 17th June 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
 
Saturday 20th June 
Ladies Event: 4th Yearly Par – Nicki Crowe  
Mens Event:  Par 
 
Wednesday 24th June 
Ladies Event: Stableford Interclub vs Bega @ Bega 
 
Friday 26th June 
FSC Vets @ Tathra 
 
Saturday 27th June 
Ladies Event: 5th Yearly Stableford – Pat Fethers 
Mens Event:  Stableford 
 
JULY 
 
Wednesday 1st July 
Ladies Event: Stroke 
 
Saturday 4th July 
Ladies Event: 6th Monthly Medal/5th WGNSW Medal – Betty 
Brown  
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal – Dad’s Army 
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Saturday 4th & Sunday 5th July 
Ladies Event: Pambula/Merimbula Open & Bowl 
 
Wednesday 8th July 
Ladies Event: Stroke - Mulligans  
  
Saturday 11th July 
Mixed Event: 2 Ball Shootout – Shane & Nicole Crowe 
 
Wednesday 15th July 
Ladies Event: Par 
 
Saturday 18th July 
Ladies Event: Women's NSW Bowl - 4BBB Stableford  
Mens Event:  4BBB Aggregate 
 
Monday 20th July 
Bega Valley Seniors @ Tura Beach (Men) 
 

Wednesday 22nd July 
Ladies Event: Stableford  
 

Friday 24th July 
FSC Vets @ Pambula/Merimbula 
  
Saturday 25th July 
Ladies Event: 5th Yearly Par – Ebony Joiner 
Mens Event:  Stroke – Phil Innes 
 

Wednesday 29th July 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
Interclub vs P/M & Tura @ Eden 
 

AUGUST 
 

Saturday 1st August 
Ladies Event: 7th Monthly Medal/6th WGNSW Medal  
Mens Event: Monthly Medal – The Fletcher Boys 
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Saturday 1st & Sunday 2nd August 
Ladies Event: Bega Open 
 

Wednesday 5th August 
Ladies Event: Stableford (Yellow) 
 

Saturday 8th August 
Ladies Event: 6th Yearly Stableford – Vonnie Perriman 
Mens Event: Stableford 
 
Tuesday 11th August 
Interclub vs P/M & Tura @ Pambula/Merimbula 
 
Wednesday 12th August 
Ladies Event: Stroke 
 
Saturday 15th August 
Event: 6th Yearly Par – Karen McCamish 
Mens Event: Stableford 
 
Monday 17th August 
Bega Valley Seniors @ Tathra (Men) 
 
Wednesday 19th August 
Ladies Event: Canadian Foursomes  
 
Saturday 22nd August 
Ladies Event: Stroke – Fiona Westley 

Mens Event:  Stroke 

 
Sunday 23rd August 
Mixed Event: Foursomes Championships – G & C Cantrill 
 
WEDNESDAY 26th AUGUST – LADIES OPEN PINK DAY 
 
Friday 28th August 
FSC Vets @ Narooma 
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Saturday 29th August 
Ladies Event: 7th Yearly Stableford – Barbara Mann  
Mens Event:  Par – Peter Mann 
 
SEPTEMBER 
 

Wednesday 2nd September 
Ladies Event: Stroke (Yellow) 
 

Saturday 5th September 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
Mens Event:  Stableford 
 

Saturday 5th & Sunday 6th September 
Ladies Event: Bermagui Ladies Open  
 

Wednesday 9th September  
Ladies Event: Stableford 
 

Saturday 12th September 
Ladies Event: 1st Round Club Championships/8th Monthly Medal 
– Janice Davidson 
Mens Event:  1st Round Championships/Monthly Medal - Mick 
Sandling/Peter Gordon 
 

Sunday 13th September 
Mens Event:  2nd Round Championships – Bradley Gordon 
 

Saturday 12th & Sunday 13th September 
Ladies Event: Tura Beach Ladies Open  
 

Wednesday 16th September 
Ladies Event: 2nd Round Club Championships – Robyn Skitt 
 

Saturday 19th September 
Ladies Event: Final Round Club Championships – Nicky Jarvis 
Mens Event: Final Round Championships – Jim Chenhall 
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Monday 21st September 
Bega Valley Seniors @ Pambula/Merimbula 
 

Wednesday 23rd September 
Ladies Event: Par 
 

Friday 25th September 
FSC Vets @ Moruya 
 

Saturday 26th September 
Ladies Event: Stableford – Ivy & Norm Joiner Memorial (Fay 
Switzer) 
Mens Event:  Stableford 
 

Wednesday 30th September  
Ladies Event: Stroke 
 

OCTOBER 
 

Saturday 3rd October (Labour Day long weekend) 
Ladies Event: Stroke – Rachael Gordon 
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal – Eden Carpet Cleaning 
 

Wednesday 7th October 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
 

Friday 9th October 
Ladies Event: Golf NSW District Medal Play-Off @ Catalina 
 

Saturday 10th October  
Ladies Event: 8th Yearly Stableford - Chris Bolton Memorial 
(Erica Hansen) 
Mens Event:  Stableford (White) 
 

Monday 12th October 
Bega Valley Seniors @ Bega (Men) 
 

Wednesday 14th October 
Ladies Event: Par 
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Friday 16th – Sunday 18th October 
Ladies Event: Catalina Open 
 

Saturday 17th October 
Ladies Event: Foursomes Championships (27 Holes) - EJ & WA 
Hansen Oysters 
Mens Event:  4BBB Championships  
 
Wednesday 21st October   
Ladies Event: Stableford 
 
Saturday 24th October  
Ladies Event: 4BBB Stableford  
Mens Event:  Stableford Aggregate 
 
Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th October  
Ladies Event: Coolamatong Open 
 
Wednesday 28th October  
Event:  Stroke 
 
Friday 30th October 
FSC Vets @ Bermagui/AGM 
 
Saturday 31st October LADIES POINTSCORE FINISHES 
Ladies Event: Yearly Medal Play-Off  
Mens Event:  Stableford – David Millard 
 
NOVEMBER 
 
Wednesday 4th November 
Ladies Event: Stableford  
 
Thursday 5th – Sunday 8th November 
Event:  Mallacoota Open?  
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Saturday 7th November 
Ladies Event: Par 
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal – PJG Contracting (Patrick Avery) 
 
Saturday 7th & Sunday 8th November 
Ladies Event: Moruya Open 
 
Wednesday 11th November 
Ladies Event: Stroke 
 
Saturday 14th & Sunday 15th November 
Mens Event:  Men’s Open 

Sponsors:  J Michelin & Son/Fraser Marine/Eden Tyrepower 
 
Monday 16th November 

Bega Valley Seniors @ Eden – Including Dinner 
 
Wednesday 18th November 
Ladies Event: Stableford  
 
Saturday 21st November 
Mixed Event: Greenkeeper’s Revenge 
 
Wednesday 25th November 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
 
Friday 27th November 
FSC Vets @ Tura Beach 
 
Saturday 28th November 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
Mens Event:   Stableford   
 
DECEMBER 
 
Saturday 5th December 
Ladies Event: Stableford 
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal – Stuart Cassie 
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Saturday 5th & Sunday 6th December 
Ladies Event: Narooma Seahorse Classic  
 
Friday 11th December 
FSC Vets @ Bermagui (Xmas party) 
 
Saturday 12th December  
Mixed Event: Xmas Party & Annual Presentation 
 
Tuesday 16th December – Tuesday 5th January 2027 
Stableford Medleys 
 
Saturday 9th January 2027 
Ladies Event: Stroke 
Mens Event:  Monthly Medal 
 
Tuesday 12th – Tuesday 26th January 2027 
Pro shop comp - Stableford Medley 
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CLUBS WITH RECIPROCAL RIGHTS 
 

NSW: 
 
Tumut    (02) 6947 1475 
Worrigee   (02) 4421 7430 
Wauchope   (02) 6585 1680 
Yass    (02) 6226 1894 
 
ACT: 
 
Burns (Belconnen)   (02) 6254 2922 
Murrumbidgee  (02) 6296 2888 
 
VIC: 
 
Bairnsdale    (03) 5156 6847 
Gisborne   (03) 5428 2493 
Lakes Entrance   (03) 5155 1431 
Metung    (03) 5141 2327 
Orbost    (03) 5154 1025 
Sale     (03) 4159 7180 
South Pines    (03) 5157 1788 
Traralgon    (03) 5174 2460 
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FOURSOMES COMPETITION 
 

Two players play as partners and use only one ball.  The players 
play alternately from the tee and thereafter play alternately during 
the play of each hole.  Scoring is as per stroke play and the total 
is subject to a deduction of half the aggregate handicap. 
 

MIXED FOURSOMES 
 

As per the above, except ladies play from the even numbered 
ladies tees. 
 

CANADIAN FOURSOMES 
Both players play tee shots at every hole and the best ball is 
chosen.  Shots are played alternately with that ball until holed 
out.  3/8th aggregate handicap is used. 
 

AMERICAN FOURSOMES 
 

Both players play tee shots at every hole then play a second shot 
with their partner’s ball.  One ball is selected and alternate play 
continues as for foursomes with the owner of the ball playing the 
third shot.  3/8th aggregate handicap is used. 
 
AMBROSE COMPETITION 
 

A team event of 2,3 or 4 players.  Each player plays a tee shot.  
The best or selected ball is marked.  This ball may be played first 
as it lies or lifted or played in another position of play.  Balls are 
to be placed through the green within one club length no nearer 
the hole and in the same condition of play i.e. not from rough to 
fairway.  On the green balls are to be played within one putter 
head’s length no nearer the hole of the selected ball.  Once the 
ball is holed out that score is recorded. 
 
 
 
 
 

 


